Excellent/Master |

04

Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Fri Sat Sun
08

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

Sat

Sat Sun

Fri Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat

Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat

Fri Sat Sun

"p" Arm# Call Name

inch jump height
4001
4002
4003
inch jump height
L] 8001
8002
8003
8004
8005
8006
8007
8008
8009
8010
8011
8012
8013
8014
8015
8016
8017
8018
8019
8020
8021
8022
8023
8024
8025
8026
8027
8028
8029
8030
8031
8032
8033
8034
8035
8036

DOMDONOO0DOMR ORS00 000000o00gnnnn

Mike
Gibbs
Q-Tee

Daizy
Zumi
Tallulah
Singe
Toffee
Boku
Bacc
Rebel
Baxter
Taka
Charley
Grip
Dazzle
OREO
Lance
Teddi
Hana
Gunner
Ty
Joey
Stunner
Rollo
Mr Mowgli
Levi
Koda
Darcy
Susie
Zip
Prudence
Fi
Lacey
Bug
Patch
Charlotte
Zen
Jesse

Keeshond Club of Southern California (Dec 20-Dec 22)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

STANDARD Running Order

Breed

Chihuahua
West Highland White Terrier
Chinese Crested

Papillon

Cardigan Welsh Corgi

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Bichon Frise

Chinese Crested

Brussels Griffon

Old English Sheepdog
Papillon

Chihuahua

Chinese Crested

Papillon

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Norwich Terrier

Papillon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Norwich Terrier

Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Papillon

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Miniature Pinscher

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Basset Hound

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Norwich Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog
Miniature Schnauzer

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
West Highland White Terrier
Papillon

Papillon

Handler
3

Stephen Carazo

Mary Ann Neal

Patty Wiedeman
37

Alan Rowley
Joanna McKim
Betsy Totten
Debra McGee
Leslie Rudy
Kay Yamasaki
Pam Metzger
Michele M Morlang
Karen Hodge
Alan Rowley
Janet K Harlow
Patty Wiedeman
Lee Kusek
Susan W Cargill
Dana Ryan
Carolyn Hudson
Alan Rowley
Leslie Rudy
Carolyn Hudson
Joanna McKim
Daneen Fox
Ingrid Koopman
Brent Braun
Betsy Totten
Susan Cargill
Vicki LePenske
Barbara Pinnella
Debra McGee
Karen Hodge
Patty Fornelli
Judy Goldman
Marian Drake
Lynne Scott
Susan Chunn
Daneen Fox
Lee Kusek



Sat Sun
12

Sat Sun

Fri

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun

Sun

Fri Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat

Fri Sat

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri

Sat

Fri Sat

Sat Sun
Sun

16

Fri Sat
Sun

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sun
Sat

Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun

[]

8037

inch jump height

o000 00000 OR OO0 0000R R

12001
12002
12003
12004
12005
12006
12007
12008
12010
12011
12012
12014
12015
12016
12017
12018
12019
12020
12021
12022
12023
12024
12025
12026
12027
12028
12029
12030

inch jump height

ORI ORI DO H O &R

16001
16002
16003
16004
16005
16006
16007
16008
16009
16010
16011
16012
16013
16014
16015

Marzi

Duffy
Sawyer
Brooke
Indy
Nani
Kimber
Zippy
Burst
Isabella
Steele
Rookey
Gibbs
Sassy
Ryder
Amy
NikKki
lzzy
Brax
Bolt
Boo Weekly
Lily
Cricket
Clarice
Henrik
Indy
Rigby
Plum
BRIX

Rhythm
Mack
Binge
Sniper
TALENT
Rave
Blaze
Taylor
Monkey
Relay
Hops
Dashell
Jaxson
Lyra
HaHa

Cardigan Welsh Corgi

Shetland Sheepdog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Shetland Sheepdog
Poodle

Shetland Sheepdog
Italian Greyhound
Chinese Crested
Poodle

Shetland Sheepdog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Shetland Sheepdog
Cocker Spaniel

Rat Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Staffordshire Bull Terrier

Smooth Fox Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog
Chinese Crested
Poodle

Pumi

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Border Terrier
Poodle
Russell Terrier
Poodle

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Keeshond

Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Smooth Fox Terrier
Lagotti Romagnoli
Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Shetland Sheepdog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Shetland Sheepdog
Keeshond

Joanna McKim
28
Deborah Ward
Lia Raitt
Karen Gamboa
Mike Bebaeff
Melody Michel
Carol Curtiss
Tawn Sinclair
Pam Metzger
Jennifer Wade
Gayle Anderson
Lynn Berker
Diana Bebaeff
Sue Guzenske
Candy Clemente
Nadira Banik
Roxann Webb
Suzanne Wilson
Joe Punzalan
Judy Klar
Patty Wiedeman
Chiyoko Tamada
Shirley Russell
Daviann Mitchell
Lia Raitt
Rebecca Cranford
Harriet Rodiger
Barbara Berk
Melody Michel
49

Lynn Berker
Robyn M. McNutt
Tracy Golden
Shirley Kuvelas
Shannon Miller
Ann Grimes
Penny scott-fox
Annette Ankele
Kent Tsurumaru
Melissa Henning
Lara Schindler
Barbara Demko
Amy Meissner
Dawn Meyer
Jocelyn Tipple



Fri Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Sat Sun
Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat

Sat

Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Sun

Sat

Fri Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Sun

Fri Sat Sun
20

Sat Sun
Fri Sat
Sat Sun
Fri

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Fri

Fri

Fri Sat
Sun
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16016
16017
16018
16019
16020
16021
16022
16023
16024
16025
16026
16028
16029
16030
16031
16032
16033
16034
16035
16036
16037
16038
16039
16040
16041
16042
16043
16044
16045
16046
16047
16048
16049
16050

inch jump height

20001
20002
20003
20004
20005
20006
20008
20009
20010
20011
20012
20013

Dazzy
Hush
Loki
Zoey
Tasha
Echo
Weegie
Zasu
Moxie
Beckett
Zephyr
Promise
Rowan
Coco
Sunny
Sophie
Yeager
Peete
Gadzooks
Miss Millie
Cherry Garcia
Anya
Riley
Splash
Caper
Echo
Key

Colt

Trip

Ziva
Favor
Rocket
Qwip
CHANCE

Lily
Javelin
Susie-K
Meri
Mars
Bacon
Vision
Toby
Zooey
Ladd
Zagato
Root

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Border Collie

Keeshond

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Keeshond

Shetland Sheepdog
Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd

Pumi

Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Australian Cattle Dog

Border Collie

Keeshond

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Keeshond

Australian Shepherd

Pumi

Portuguese Water Dog

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Australian Cattle Dog
Whippet

Shetland Sheepdog

Border Collie

Keeshond

Australian Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog

Golden Retriever

Mudi

Border Collie

Keeshond

Border Collie

Boxer

Border Collie

Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Donna Murdoch
Noriko Aso
Carol Blair
Patti Keating
Tawn Sinclair
Lanie Anderson
Nancy Giltner
Miki Shannon
Fran Fleck
Barbara E. Miller
Kara Trummel
Stephanie Spyr
Stephen Carazo
Lynne Harris
Jocelyn Tipple
Ramona Priester
Kris Arnds
Sandy Maher
Shirley Russell
Heather Kelly
Terri Rodriguez
Nicole Carazo
Christine DeClerk
Gayle Anderson
Melissa Henning
Tawn Sinclair
Jennifer Hill
Carol Curtiss
Miki Shannon
Claudine Armand
Geri Hernandez
Robyn McNutt
Julie Vanoni
Marsha Yaeger
70
OLGA CHAIKO
Sue Maddox
Leslie Reagan
Claire Meyer
Luisa Lamore
Tracy Golden
Stephanie Spyr
Leslie Reagan
Tracy England
Allison Pobirs
Janet Colby
Christine Leslie



Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun

Sat Sun
Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Fri

Sat Sun

Fri Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Fri

Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat

Sat Sun
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20014
20015
20016
20017
20018
20019
20020
20021
20022
20023
20024
20025
20026
20027
20028
20029
20030
20031
20032
20033
20034
20035
20036
20037
20039
20040
20041
20042
20043
20044
20045
20046
20047
20048
20049
20050
20051
20052
20053
20054
20055
20056
20057
20058
20059
20060
20061

Hana
Champion
Lacey
Jamee
Cady
Sundae
Chase
Leir
Score
Punky
Holly
Jury
OTTER
Zooom
Boomer
Tori
Panda
MO
Cinder
Danny
Lizzy
Sport
Dottie
Remy
Zipper
Keno
Dart
Skootz
Sochi
Ninja
Vic'try
Rudy
Doogie
Kaminari
Frankie
Remy
Quincy
Porter
Rio
Breeze
Halo
June
Joey
Poppy
Spoon
Truffle
Sushi

Australian Shepherd

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Labrador Retriever

Border Collie

Australian Cattle Dog
Border Collie

Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Australian Shepherd
Standard Schnauzer
Australian Shepherd
Australian Cattle Dog
Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Poodle

German Shepherd Dog
Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Belgian Malinois
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Samoyed

Vizsla

Border Collie

Akita

Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Collie

Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Standard Schnauzer

Irish Water Spaniel
Golden Retriever
Flat-Coated Retriever
Australian Shepherd
English Springer Spaniel
Vizsla

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Entlebucher Mountain Dog
Border Collie

Border Collie

Karen Kaito
Leslie Wilk
Colleen Thurston
Deborah Cristiani
Helen Springut
Julie Vanoni
Wes Ward
Sharon Adams
Teresa Rodney
Jennifer Hill
Andy Broberg
Nancy Gast
Beverly Wein
George Stupar
Teresa Castillo
Kathy Moore
Debbie Lang

Kim Kane

Molly Rapini
Susan Humphrey
Patti Keating
Robert Prechtl
Heather Thompson
Amy Lavoie

Ann Grimes
Brigitta Westall
Franz Miller
Brenda Farrington
Jamie Walton
Christine Leslie
Susan W. Cargill
Fran Fleck

Tracy Golden
Jana J. Monji
Colleen Thurston
Daryl Kauleinamoku
Carol Karas
Sally Lewis

Teri Chang
Christine Coleman
Lisa Ortale

Jodi Christy
Tammy Romatko
Sarah Garvey
Sasha Feiler
Chiyoko Tamada
Susan Humphrey



Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat

24

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

Sat Sun
Sun

Sat

Fri Sat Sun
24C

Sat

Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun

OO0 00R O000

20062
20063
20064
20065
20066
20067
20068
20069
20070
20071
20079

inch jump height

Jodoooododoon

24001
24002
24003
24004
24005
24006
24007
24008
24009
24010
24012
24013
24014

inch jump height

O odn

24901
24902
24903
24904

Scusi
Vixen
Bailey
Stryker
Sprocket
Ditto
Kip
Fargo
Batman
Shiloh
Lady Sif

M

Beau
Magnum
Bender
Dax
Raven
Monster
Tucker
Baby Ray
Brew

Jif

Envy
Crack

Mesa
Helios
Alibi
Hank

Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Flat-Coated Retriever

Border Collie

Vizsla

Belgian Tervuren

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Border Collie

Weimaraner

Irish Setter
Weimaraner
Belgian Tervuren
Labrador Retriever
Rottweiler

Giant Schnauzer
German Wirehaired Pointer
Belgian Tervuren
Golden Retriever
Weimaraner
Belgian Sheepdog
Weimaraner

Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Golden Retriever

Laurie Burnam
Jack Kuvelas
Sandy Shannon
Sue Maddox
Christie Latour
Teresa Rodney
Tina Bevan
Carol Keller
John Zappe
Heather Thompson
Sharon Adams
13
Michael Fields
Nancy Fenoglio
Vicki LePenske
Sarah Naia Stier
Marc Marsceill
Frances Mistler
Michelle Kiernan
Donald J Anderson
Jerri Lewis
Teri Chang
Lori Barbee
Patty Kilgore
Michael Fields
4

Brooke Ortale
Luisa Lamore
Melissa Henning
Vee Balma



Open I

04

Sat
08

Sat Sun
Sun
12

Sat
Sat
16

Sun

Sun

Sun

Sat Sun
Sat

Sat

20

Sat
Sat Sun
Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
24

Sat
24C

Sat Sun

"p" Arm# Call Name

inch jump height

4004
inch jump height

[] 8038

L] 8039
inch jump height

L] 12013

[ 12031
inch jump height

[] 16051

16052

L] 16053

16054

16055

[] 16056
inch jump height

L] 20038

L] 20072

20073

L] 20074

[] 20075

L] 20076

L] 20077

[] 20078
inch jump height

L] 24015
inch jump height

L] 24906

Barnaby

Sammy
Paisley

Treble
Gunner

Gotham
Sienna
Party
Violet
Jade
Benny

Dottie
Echo
Bucky
Katy
Ritzy
Sandy
Roma

Mr. Quinn

Epic

Graphic

Keeshond Club of Southern California (Dec 20-Dec 22)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

STANDARD Running Order

Breed

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Silky Terrier
All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

Border Terrer

Cocker Spaniel

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Australian Shepherd

Golden Retriever

Border Collie

Parson Russell Terrier

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Border Collie

Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd

Golden Retriever

Golden Retriever

Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Border Collie

Handler

1
Alan Holtz
2
Nikki Myers
Deborah Wachter
2

Susan Cargill
Rebecca S Cranford
6

Colleen M. Keough
Kent Tsurumaru
John Noonan
Julia Wolfe
Jeannette Walder
Paige Rickerd

8

Karen Ni
Sandy Shannon
Rebecca Kahn
Sundi Prechtl
Kim Portney
Eileen Kickish
Nancy Giltner
George Stupar
1
Nancy Brook
1
Erin Welch



Novice I

08

Sat
Sat Sun
16

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
20

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun
Sat Sun
Sat
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat
Sat

"p" Arm# Call Name

inch jump height

L] 8040
[] 8041
inch jump height
L] 16057
L] 16058
16059
inch jump height
L] 20080
L] 20081
[] 20082
L] 20083
L] 20084
L] 20085
L] 20086
[] 20087
20088
20089
L] 20090
L] 20091

Bizzy
Milou

Charley
Trip
Danne Jo

Fifille
Elton
Zamp
Rain
Bandit
Sloan
Whistle
Cecllia
Baby T
Busker
vy
Maverick

Keeshond Club of Southern California (Dec 20-Dec 22)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

STANDARD Running Order

Breed

Papillon
All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Keeshond
Keeshond
German Pinscher

Dutch Shepherd
Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Border Collie

Vizsla

Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever
Rottweiler

Bernese Mountain Dog
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Handler
2

Alan Rowley
Sylviane Chapoulaud
3

Kris Arnds

Jan Corrington

Robyn Harrel
12

Sylviane Chapoulaud
Julia Wolfe

Sandy Maher
Olga Chaiko
Jeannette Walder
Jamie Walton
Sundi Prechtl
Julia Wolfe
Daviann L Mitchell
Thia Cochran

Lisa Ortale
Melanie Horn



Excellent/Master |

04

Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat

08

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

Sat

Sat Sun

Fri Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat

Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sun

Fri Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

"p Arm# Call Name

inch jump height
4001
4002
4003
4007
inch jump height
8001
8002
8003
8004
8005
8006
8007
8008
8009
8010
8011
8012
8013
8014
8015
8016
8017
8018
8019
8020
8021
8022
8023
8024
8025
8026
8027
8028
8029
8030
8031
8032
8033
8035
8036
8037

0]
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Mike
Gibbs
Q-Tee
Tom

Daizy
Zumi
Tallulah
Singe
Toffee
Boku
Bacc
Rebel
Baxter
Taka
Charley
Grip
Dazzle
OREO
Lance
Teddi
Hana
Gunner
Ty
Joey
Stunner
Rollo
Mr Mowqgli
Levi
Koda
Darcy
Susie
Zip
Prudence
Fi
Lacey
Bug
Patch
Zen
Jesse
Marzi

Keeshond Club of Southern California (Dec 20-Dec 22)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

JWW Running Order

Chihuahua

West Highland White Terrier
Chinese Crested
Dachshund

Papillon

Cardigan Welsh Corgi

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Bichon Frise

Chinese Crested

Brussels Griffon

Old English Sheepdog
Papillon

Chihuahua

Chinese Crested

Papillon

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Norwich Terrier

Papillon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Norwich Terrier

Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Papillon

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Miniature Pinscher

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Basset Hound

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Norwich Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog
Miniature Schnauzer

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Papillon

Papillon

Cardigan Welsh Corgi

Stephen Carazo
Mary Ann Neal
Patty Wiedeman
Mike Erlanson
37
Alan Rowley
Joanna McKim
Betsy Totten
Debra McGee
Leslie Rudy
Kay Yamasaki
Pam Metzger
Michele M Morlang
Karen Hodge
Alan Rowley
Janet K Harlow
Patty Wiedeman
Lee Kusek
Susan W Cargill
Dana Ryan
Carolyn Hudson
Alan Rowley
Leslie Rudy
Carolyn Hudson
Joanna McKim
Daneen Fox
Ingrid Koopman
Brent Braun
Betsy Totten
Susan Cargill
Vicki LePenske
Barbara Pinnella
Debra McGee
Karen Hodge
Patty Fornelli
Judy Goldman
Marian Drake
Lynne Scott
Daneen Fox
Lee Kusek
Joanna McKim



Sat Sun

12

Sat Sun

Fri

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun

Sun

Fri Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat

Fri Sat

Sat

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri

Sat

Fri Sat

Sat Sun
Sun

Fri

16

Fri Sat
Sun

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sun
Sat

Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun

[]

8040

inch jump height
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12001
12002
12003
12004
12005
12006
12007
12008
12010
12011
12012
12013
12014
12015
12016
12017
12018
12019
12020
12021
12022
12023
12024
12025
12026
12027
12028
12029
12030
12033

inch jump height
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16001
16002
16003
16004
16005
16006
16007
16008
16009
16010
16011
16012
16013
16014

Bizzy

Duffy
Sawyer
Brooke
Indy
Nani
Kimber
Zippy
Burst
Isabella
Steele
Rookey
Treble
Gibbs
Sassy
Ryder
Amy
NikKki
lzzy
Brax
Bolt
Boo Weekly
Lily
Cricket
Clarice
Henrik
Indy
Rigby
Plum
BRIX
Ryder

Rhythm
Mack
Binge
Sniper
TALENT
Rave
Blaze
Taylor
Monkey
Relay
Hops
Dashell
Jaxson
Lyra

Papillon

Shetland Sheepdog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Shetland Sheepdog
Poodle

Shetland Sheepdog
Italian Greyhound
Chinese Crested
Poodle

Shetland Sheepdog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

Shetland Sheepdog
Cocker Spaniel

Rat Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Staffordshire Bull Terrier

Smooth Fox Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog
Chinese Crested
Poodle

Pumi

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Border Terrier
Poodle
Russell Terrier
Poodle

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Keeshond

Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie

Australian Shepherd
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Smooth Fox Terrier
Lagotti Romagnoli
Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Shetland Sheepdog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Shetland Sheepdog

Alan Rowley

30
Deborah Ward
Lia Raitt
Karen Gamboa
Mike Bebaeff
Melody Michel
Carol Curtiss
Tawn Sinclair
Pam Metzger
Jennifer Wade
Gayle Anderson
Lynn Berker
Susan Cargill
Diana Bebaeff
Sue Guzenske
Candy Clemente
Nadira Banik
Roxann Webb
Suzanne Wilson
Joe Punzalan
Judy Klar
Patty Wiedeman
Chiyoko Tamada
Shirley Russell
Daviann Mitchell
Lia Raitt
Rebecca Cranford
Harriet Rodiger
Barbara Berk
Melody Michel
Lynn Berker

54
Lynn Berker
Robyn M. McNutt
Tracy Golden
Shirley Kuvelas
Shannon Miller
Ann Grimes
Penny scott-fox
Annette Ankele
Kent Tsurumaru
Melissa Henning
Lara Schindler
Barbara Demko
Amy Meissner
Dawn Meyer



Sat Sun

Fri Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Sat Sun
Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sun

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat

Sat

Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Sun

Sat

Fri Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sun

Sat Sun
Sat

Sun

Fri

20

Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri

Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
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OO0

16015
16016
16017
16018
16019
16020
16021
16022
16023
16024
16025
16026
16028
16029
16030
16031
16032
16033
16034
16035
16036
16037
16038
16039
16040
16041
16042
16043
16044
16045
16046
16047
16048
16049
16050
16051
16054
16055
16062
16063

inch jump height

20001
20003
20004
20005
20006
20008

HaHa
Dazzy
Hush
Loki
Zoey
Tasha
Echo
Weegie
Zasu
Moxie
Beckett
Zephyr
Promise
Rowan
Coco
Sunny
Sophie
Yeager
Peete
Gadzooks
Miss Millie
Cherry Garcia
Anya
Riley
Splash
Caper
Echo
Key

Colt

Trip

Ziva
Favor
Rocket
Qwip
CHANCE
Gotham
Violet
Jade
Snorkel
Cooper

Lily
Susie-K
Meri
Mars
Bacon
Vision

Keeshond

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Border Collie

Keeshond

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Keeshond

Shetland Sheepdog
Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd

Pumi

Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Australian Cattle Dog

Border Collie

Keeshond

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Keeshond

Australian Shepherd

Pumi

Portuguese Water Dog

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Australian Cattle Dog
Whippet

Shetland Sheepdog

Border Collie

Keeshond

Australian Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog

Golden Retriever

Mudi

Border Collie

Keeshond

Border Collie

Boxer

Cocker Spaniel

Golden Retriever

Border Collie

Portuguese Water Dog
Golden Retriever

Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie

Jocelyn Tipple
Donna Murdoch
Noriko Aso
Carol Blair
Patti Keating
Tawn Sinclair
Lanie Anderson
Nancy Giltner
Miki Shannon
Fran Fleck
Barbara E. Miller
Kara Trummel
Stephanie Spyr
Stephen Carazo
Lynne Harris
Jocelyn Tipple
Ramona Priester
Kris Arnds
Sandy Maher
Shirley Russell
Heather Kelly
Terri Rodriguez
Nicole Carazo
Christine DeClerk
Gayle Anderson
Melissa Henning
Tawn Sinclair
Jennifer Hill
Carol Curtiss
Miki Shannon
Claudine Armand
Geri Hernandez
Robyn McNutt
Julie Vanoni
Marsha Yaeger
Colleen M. Keough
Julia Wolfe
Jeannette Walder
Lara Schindler
Patti Stern

67
OLGA CHAIKO
Leslie Reagan
Claire Meyer
Luisa Lamore
Tracy Golden
Stephanie Spyr



Sat Sun

Fri

Fri

Fri Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Fri

Sat Sun

Fri Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Fri

Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sun

o000 oo odognns

20009
20010
20011
20012
20014
20015
20016
20017
20018
20020
20021
20022
20023
20024
20025
20026
20027
20028
20029
20030
20031
20032
20033
20034
20035
20036
20037
20039
20040
20041
20042
20043
20044
20045
20046
20047
20048
20049
20050
20051
20052
20053
20054
20055
20056
20057
20058

Toby
Zooey
Ladd
Zagato
Hana
Champion
Lacey
Jamee
Cady
Chase
Leir
Score
Punky
Holly
Jury
OTTER
Zooom
Boomer
Tori
Panda
MO
Cinder
Danny
Lizzy
Sport
Dottie
Remy
Zipper
Keno
Dart
Skootz
Sochi
Ninja
Vic'try
Rudy
Doogie
Kaminari
Frankie
Remy
Quincy
Porter
Rio
Breeze
Halo
June
Joey

Poppy

Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Labrador Retriever
Border Collie

Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Australian Shepherd
Standard Schnauzer
Australian Shepherd
Australian Cattle Dog
Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Poodle

German Shepherd Dog
Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Belgian Malinois
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Samoyed

Vizsla

Border Collie

Akita

Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Collie

Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Standard Schnauzer
Irish Water Spaniel
Golden Retriever
Flat-Coated Retriever
Australian Shepherd
English Springer Spaniel
Vizsla

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Leslie Reagan
Tracy England
Allison Pobirs
Janet Colby
Karen Kaito
Leslie Wilk
Colleen Thurston
Deborah Cristiani
Helen Springut
Wes Ward
Sharon Adams
Teresa Rodney
Jennifer Hill

Andy Broberg
Nancy Gast
Beverly Wein
George Stupar
Teresa Castillo
Kathy Moore
Debbie Lang

Kim Kane

Molly Rapini
Susan Humphrey
Patti Keating
Robert Prechtl
Heather Thompson
Amy Lavoie

Ann Grimes
Brigitta Westall
Franz Miller
Brenda Farrington
Jamie Walton
Christine Leslie
Susan W. Cargill
Fran Fleck

Tracy Golden
Jana J. Moniji
Colleen Thurston
Daryl Kauleinamoku
Carol Karas
Sally Lewis

Teri Chang
Christine Coleman
Lisa Ortale

Jodi Christy
Tammy Romatko
Sarah Garvey



Fri Sat Sun
Sat

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

24

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

Sat Sun
Sun

Sat

Fri Sat Sun
24C

Sat

Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun

oo« goonondn

20059
20060
20061
20062
20063
20064
20065
20066
20067
20068
20069
20070
20074
20078

inch jump height

D0doododgdodo o

24001
24002
24003
24004
24005
24006
24007
24008
24009
24010
24012
24013
24014

inch jump height

oo

24901
24902
24903
24904

Spoon
Truffle
Sushi
Scusi
Vixen
Bailey
Stryker
Sprocket
Ditto

Kip
Fargo
Batman
Katy

Mr. Quinn

M

Beau
Magnum
Bender
Dax
Raven
Monster
Tucker
Baby Ray
Brew

Jif

Envy
Crack

Mesa
Helios
Alibi
Hank

Entlebucher Mountain Dog
Border Collie

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Flat-Coated Retriever
Border Collie

Vizsla

Belgian Tervuren
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd

Weimaraner

Irish Setter
Weimaraner
Belgian Tervuren
Labrador Retriever
Rottweiler

Giant Schnauzer
German Wirehaired Pointer
Belgian Tervuren
Golden Retriever
Weimaraner
Belgian Sheepdog
Weimaraner

Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Golden Retriever

Sasha Feiler
Chiyoko Tamada
Susan Humphrey
Laurie Burnam
Jack Kuvelas
Sandy Shannon
Sue Maddox
Christie Latour
Teresa Rodney
Tina Bevan
Carol Keller
John Zappe
Sundi Prechtl
George Stupar
13
Michael Fields
Nancy Fenoglio
Vicki LePenske
Sarah Naia Stier
Marc Marsceill
Frances Mistler
Michelle Kiernan
Donald J Anderson
Jerri Lewis
Teri Chang
Lori Barbee
Patty Kilgore
Michael Fields
4
Brooke Ortale
Luisa Lamore
Melissa Henning
Vee Balma



Open I

"p Arm# Call Name

Keeshond Club of Southern California (Dec 20-Dec 22)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

JWW Running Order

08

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
12

Sat

16

Sun
Sat

20

Sat
Sun
Sun
Sat

Sat Sun
Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

Sat Sun
24

Sat
24C
Sat Sun

inch jump height

8034

[] 8038
inch jump height

[] 12031
inch jump height

[] 16053

[] 16056
inch jump height

[] 20002

[] 20013

[] 20019

[] 20038

[] 20072

20073

[] 20075

[] 20077

[] 20079

[] 20081
inch jump height

[] 24015
inch jump height

[] 24906

Charlotte
Sammy

Gunner

Party
Benny

Javelin
Root
Sundae
Dottie
Echo
Bucky
Ritzy
Roma
Lady Sif
Elton

Epic

Graphic

West Highland White Terrier
Silky Terrier

Border Terrer

Australian Shepherd
Parson Russell Terrier

Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Border Collie

Australian Shepherd

Golden Retriever

Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Golden Retriever

Border Collie

Border Collie

Susan Chunn
Nikki Myers

1
Rebecca S Cranford

2
John Noonan
Paige Rickerd

10
Sue Maddox
Christine Leslie
Julie Vanoni
Karen Ni
Sandy Shannon
Rebecca Kahn
Kim Portney
Nancy Giltner
Sharon Adams
Julia Wolfe

1
Nancy Brook

1
Erin Welch



Novice I

"p Arm# Call Name

Keeshond Club of Southern California (Dec 20-Dec 22)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

JWW Running Order

04

Sat

16

Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
20

Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

Sat

inch jump height

4004
inch jump height
16052
L] 16057
L] 16058
16059
inch jump height
[] 20082
L] 20083
L] 20084
[] 20085
L] 20086
L] 20087
20088
20089
[] 20090
L] 20091

Barnaby

Sienna
Charley
Trip
Danne Jo

Zamp
Rain
Bandit
Sloan
Whistle
Cecllia
Baby T
Busker
vy
Maverick

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Keeshond

Keeshond

German Pinscher

Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Border Collie

Vizsla

Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever
Rottweiler

Bernese Mountain Dog
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Alan Holtz

4
Kent Tsurumaru
Kris Arnds
Jan Corrington
Robyn Harrel

10
Sandy Maher
Olga Chaiko
Jeannette Walder
Jamie Walton
Sundi Prechtl
Julia Wolfe
Daviann L Mitchell
Thia Cochran
Lisa Ortale
Melanie Horn



~ Combined JHs |

Division

"P" Arm#

Call Name

Keeshond Club of Southern California (Dec 20-Dec 22)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

FAST Running Order

Breed

Handler

04

Sun

Fri Sat

Sat Sun

Fri Sun

08

Sat

Sat

Sat

Sat

Fri

Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat

Fri

Fri Sat Sun
12

Sat Sun
Sat

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun

Sat

Sat

Sat

16

Sun

Fri Sat
Sun

Fri Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sun

inch jump height
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Novice
inch jump height
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Open
Novice
inch jump height
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Open
Open
Open
inch jump height
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst

Rl R R K]

ODooogggooon

ODOMDONORNDOODO0D 00O gos 00ddooon

4002
4005
4006
4007

8001
8003
8005
8007
8017
8019
8024
8035
8039
8015

12015
12017
12020
12021
12029
12008
12014
12031

16002
16007
16011
16012
16014
16016
16018
16020
16025
16030
16033
16034
16035
16036
16042
16048

Gibbs
Magic
Taz
Tom

Daizy
Tallulah
Toffee
Bacc
Hana
Ty

Levi
Zen
Paisley
Lance

Sassy
Amy
Brax
Bolt
Plum
Burst
Gibbs
Gunner

Mack
Blaze
Hops
Dashell
Lyra
Dazzy
Loki
Tasha
Beckett
Coco
Yeager
Peete
Gadzooks
Miss Millie
Echo
Rocket

4
West Highland White Terrier

Norwich Terrier
Norwich Terrier

Mary Ann Neal
Patty Fornelli
Carolyn Hudson

Dachshund Mike Erlanson
10

Papillon Alan Rowley

All American Dog/Mixed Bree Betsy Totten

Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Rudy

Chinese Crested

Papillon

Norwich Terrier

Miniature Pinscher

Papillon

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
8

Cocker Spaniel

Shetland Sheepdog

Smooth Fox Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog

Russell Terrier

Chinese Crested

Shetland Sheepdog

Border Terrer

Pam Metzger
Alan Rowley
Carolyn Hudson
Betsy Totten
Daneen Fox
Deborah Wachter

Dana Ryan

Sue Guzenske
Nadira Banik

Joe Punzalan

Judy Klar

Barbara Berk

Pam Metzger

Diana Bebaeff
Rebecca S Cranford

23

Keeshond

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Shetland Sheepdog

Shetland Sheepdog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Keeshond

Keeshond

Pumi

Border Collie

Keeshond

Australian Shepherd

Pumi

Portuguese Water Dog
Keeshond

Keeshond

Robyn M. McNutt
Penny scott-fox
Lara Schindler
Barbara Demko
Dawn Meyer
Donna Murdoch
Carol Blair

Tawn Sinclair
Barbara E. Miller
Lynne Harris
Kris Arnds
Sandy Maher
Shirley Russell
Heather Kelly
Tawn Sinclair
Robyn McNutt



Fri Sat Sun
Sat

Sat Sun
Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

20

Fri

Sat

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

Fri

Fri Sat Sun
Sat

Sat Sun

Fri Sun

Sat Sun

Fri

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Sat

Fri

Sat

Sat

Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri

Sat

Fri Sat

Fri

Fri

Fri Sun

Fri

Sat Sun
Sat

Fri Sun

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri

Sat

Fri

Fri

Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Novice
Novice
Novice

inch jump height

Ex/Mst
Open

Novice
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Open

Open

Open

Open

Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice

ORI R R K]

oo goonoodgoonoooddooooddddtRr R

16050
16055
16057
16062
16058
16059
16061

20071
20009
20089
20001
20003
20011
20014
20015
20018
20022
20025
20026
20030
20036
20043
20051
20053
20054
20057
20060
20061
20062
20068
20072
20084
20095
20004
20056
20058
20074
20033
20077
20082
20083
20085
20086
20090
20092
20096

CHANCE
Jade
Charley
Snorkel
Trip
Danne Jo
Tails

Shiloh
Toby
Busker
Lily
Susie-K
Ladd
Hana
Champion
Cady
Score
Jury
OTTER
Panda
Dottie
Sochi
Quincy
Rio
Breeze
Joey
Truffle
Sushi
Scusi
Kip
Echo
Bandit
Skye
Meri
June
Poppy
Katy
Danny
Roma
Zamp
Rain
Sloan
Whistle
Ivy

Mr. Magoo
Kiedis

Boxer Marsha Yaeger
Jeannette Walder
Kris Arnds

Lara Schindler

Border Collie

Keeshond

Portuguese Water Dog

Keeshond Jan Corrington

German Pinscher Robyn Harrel

Miniature American Shepherd Charmaine Tong-Kaufi
39

All American Dog/Mixed Bree Heather Thompson

Australian Shepherd

Bernese Mountain Dog

Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Australian Cattle Dog

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Australian Shepherd
Standard Schnauzer
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Vizsla

Standard Schnauzer
Golden Retriever

Flat-Coated Retriever

Vizsla

Border Collie

Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever

English Springer Spaniel
All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Vizsla

Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd

Portuguese Water Dog

Border Collie

Leslie Reagan
Thia Cochran
OLGA CHAIKO
Leslie Reagan
Allison Pobirs
Karen Kaito
Leslie Wilk

Helen Springut
Teresa Rodney
Nancy Gast
Beverly Wein
Debbie Lang
Heather Thompson
Jamie Walton
Carol Karas

Teri Chang
Christine Coleman
Tammy Romatko
Chiyoko Tamada
Susan Humphrey
Laurie Burnam
Tina Bevan
Sandy Shannon
Jeannette Walder
Michelle Kiernan
Claire Meyer
Jodi Christy
Sarah Garvey
Sundi Prechtl
Susan Humphrey
Nancy Giltner
Sandy Maher
Olga Chaiko
Jamie Walton
Sundi Prechtl
Lisa Ortale
Heather Kelly
Tracy England



24

Fri Sat
Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sun
Sat

Sat
Sun
Sat
24C

Fri Sun

inch jump height

Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Open

inch jump height

Ex/Mst

ODoooggon

[]

24002
24004
24006
24007
24009
24010
24012
24016

24904

Beau
Bender
Raven
Monster
Baby Ray
Brew

Jif

Blitz

Hank

Irish Setter
Belgian Tervuren
Rottweiler

Giant Schnauzer
Belgian Tervuren
Golden Retriever
Weimaraner

Belgian Tervuren

Golden Retriever

Nancy Fenoglio
Sarah Naia Stier
Frances Mistler
Michelle Kiernan
Jerri Lewis

Teri Chang

Lori Barbee
Mike Motta

Vee Balma



T2B |

Fri

Fri Sun

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sun

12

Sat Sun
Sun

Fri Sun

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

Sat

Sat

16

Sat Sun

Fri Sun
Sun

Sat

Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri

Sat

Fri

Sat Sun
Sat Sun

20

Sat Sun

Fri Sat

"p Arm# Call Name

inch jump height
8001
8007
8008
8015
8017
8027
8029
8030
8033
height
12001
12006
12008
12009
12019
12020
12023
12029
12031
inch jump height
16005
16009
16011
16012
16023
16029
16035
16036
16038
16040
16042
16044
16047
16051
16055
16058
16059
16060
inch jump height
L] 20001
L] 20002

1O

oo dn

inch jum

©

OO0 RO R

RO OO00DO00ON OO0 08 0

Daizy
Bacc
Rebel
Lance
Hana
Susie
Prudence
Fi

Patch

Duffy
Kimber
Burst
Skipper
lzzy
Brax
Lily
Plum
Gunner

TALENT
Monkey
Hops
Dashell
Zasu
Rowan
Gadzooks
Miss Millie
Anya
Splash
Echo
Colt
Favor
Gotham
Jade

Trip
Danne Jo
Poppins

Lily
Javelin

Keeshond Club of Southern California (Dec 20-Dec 22)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

T2B Running Order

Papillon

Chinese Crested

Brussels Griffon

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Papillon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Norwich Terrier

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Chinese Crested
Cocker Spaniel
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Smooth Fox Terrier
Poodle

Russell Terrier

Border Terrer

Border Collie

Lagotti Romagnoli

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Shetland Sheepdog
Border Collie
Australian Cattle Dog
Pumi

Portuguese Water Dog
Australian Cattle Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
Keeshond

Shetland Sheepdog
Border Collie

Cocker Spaniel

Border Collie
Keeshond

German Pinscher
Golden Retriever

Border Collie
Border Collie

9
Alan Rowley

Pam Metzger
Michele M Morlang
Dana Ryan
Alan Rowley
Barbara Pinnella
Karen Hodge
Patty Fornelli
Lynne Scott

9
Deborah Ward
Carol Curtiss
Pam Metzger
Sue Guzenske
Suzanne Wilson
Joe Punzalan
Chiyoko Tamada
Barbara Berk
Rebecca S Cranford

18
Shannon Miller
Kent Tsurumaru
Lara Schindler
Barbara Demko
Miki Shannon
Stephen Carazo
Shirley Russell
Heather Kelly
Nicole Carazo
Gayle Anderson
Tawn Sinclair
Carol Curtiss
Geri Hernandez
Colleen M. Keough
Jeannette Walder
Jan Corrington
Robyn Harrel
Miki Shannon

43
OLGA CHAIKO
Sue Maddox



Sun

Fri

Sat Sun
Sun

Fri

Fri

Sun

Sat Sun
Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat

Sun

Sat Sun
Sun

Fri Sat

Fri

Fri

Sat Sun
Sun

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat

Fri Sun

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun

Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri

Sat Sun
Sat

Fri

Sun

Fri

Fri Sat

Fri

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

24

Fri Sat Sun
Sat

Fri Sun

Sat

Sun

OO0 oo odos oo

1O

OO0

20003
20004
20006
20009
20010
20011
20015
20016
20017
20020
20022
20023
20025
20026
20028
20031
20032
20033
20040
20041
20042
20049
20053
20056
20057
20058
20061
20062
20065
20069
20072
20082
20083
20084
20092
20093
20094
20095
20096
20097
20098

inch jump height

24001
24005
24006
24009
24010

Susie-K
Meri
Bacon
Toby
Zooey
Ladd
Champion
Lacey
Jamee
Chase
Score
Punky
Jury
OTTER
Boomer
MO
Cinder
Danny
Keno
Dart
Skootz
Frankie
Rio
June
Joey
Poppy
Sushi
Scusi
Stryker
Fargo
Echo
Zamp
Rain
Bandit
Mr. Magoo
Pimms
Ammo
Skye
Kiedis
Crafty
Duesy

M

Dax
Raven
Baby Ray
Brew

Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Labrador Retriever
Border Collie

Australian Shepherd

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Standard Schnauzer
Australian Cattle Dog
Poodle

German Shepherd Dog
Border Collie

Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Samoyed

Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
English Springer Spaniel
Vizsla

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Border Collie

Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Vizsla

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Border Collie
Portuguese Water Dog
Vizsla

Australian Cattle Dog
Golden Retriever
Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Giant Schnauzer

Weimaraner
Labrador Retriever
Rottweiler

Belgian Tervuren
Golden Retriever

Leslie Reagan
Claire Meyer
Tracy Golden
Leslie Reagan
Tracy England
Allison Pobirs
Leslie Wilk
Colleen Thurston
Deborah Cristiani
Wes Ward
Teresa Rodney
Jennifer Hill
Nancy Gast
Beverly Wein
Teresa Castillo
Kim Kane
Molly Rapini
Susan Humphrey
Brigitta Westall
Franz Miller
Brenda Farrington
Colleen Thurston
Teri Chang
Jodi Christy
Tammy Romatko
Sarah Garvey
Susan Humphrey
Laurie Burnam
Sue Maddox
Carol Keller
Sandy Shannon
Sandy Maher
Olga Chaiko
Jeannette Walder
Heather Kelly
Carol Keller
Nicole Carazo
Michelle Kiernan
Tracy England
Geri Hernandez
Michelle Kiernan
5
Michael Fields
Marc Marsceill
Frances Mistler
Jerri Lewis
Teri Chang



Sat L] 24904 Hank Golden Retriever Vee Balma



Premier I

Arm# Call Name

Keeshond Club of Southern California (Dec 20-Dec 22)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

STANDARD Running Order

Breed

Handler

Height
Card
On-File
08 inch jump height
Fri Sat Sun 8007
Fri Sat Sun 8029
12 inch jump height
Sat Sun 12003
Sun 12005
Sat Sun 12009
Fri Sat Sun 12010
Sat 12011
16 inch jump height
Fri Sat 16007
Sun 16009
Sun 16023
Fri 16025
Fri Sat Sun 16027
Sat 16030
Sat Sun 16035
Fri 16036
Fri Sat 16037
Fri Sat Sun 16042
Sun 16043
Sun 16045
20 inch jump height
Sat Sun 20001
Sat [] 20007
Fri Sat Sun 20008
Sat Sun 20018
Sun 20026
Fri Sat Sun 20036
Sat 20042
Fri Sat Sun 20052
Fri Sun 20058
Sun [] 20066
24 inch jump height
Sat 24004
Sat Sun 24005
Fri Sat 24006
Fri Sat 24007
Sat 24015
24C inch jump height
Sat 24901

Bacc
Prudence

Brooke
Nani
Skipper
Isabella
Steele

Blaze
Monkey

Zasu

Beckett
Chancy Pants
Coco
Gadzooks
Miss Millie
Cherry Garcia
Echo

Key

Trip

Lily
Walter
Vision
Cady
OTTER
Dottie
Skootz
Porter

Poppy
Sprocket

Bender
Dax
Raven
Monster
Epic

Mesa

Chinese Crested
Cardigan Welsh Corgi

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Poodle

Cocker Spaniel

Poodle

Shetland Sheepdog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Lagotti Romagnoli

Border Collie

Pumi

Vizsla

Border Collie

Pumi

Portuguese Water Dog

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Keeshond

Australian Shepherd

Golden Retriever

Border Collie

Golden Retriever

Border Collie

Australian Cattle Dog
Standard Schnauzer

Border Collie

Samoyed

Irish Water Spaniel

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Belgian Tervuren
Labrador Retriever
Rottweiler

Giant Schnauzer
Border Collie

Border Collie

2

Pam Metzger
Karen Hodge
5

Karen Gamboa

Melody Michel

Sue Guzenske

Jennifer Wade

Gayle Anderson
12

Penny scott-fox
Kent Tsurumaru
Miki Shannon
Barbara E. Miller
Jamie Walton
Lynne Harris
Shirley Russell
Heather Kelly
Terri Rodriguez
Tawn Sinclair
Jennifer Hill
Miki Shannon
10
OLGA CHAIKO
Carla Massucci
Stephanie Spyr
Helen Springut
Beverly Wein
Heather Thompson
Brenda Farrington
Sally Lewis
Sarah Garvey
Christie Latour
5

Sarah Naia Stier
Marc Marsceill
Frances Mistler
Michelle Kiernan
Nancy Brook

4

Brooke Ortale



Sat Sun 24902 Helios Border Collie Luisa Lamore
Sat Sun 24903 Alibi Border Collie Melissa Henning
Sat 24906 Graphic Border Collie Erin Welch



Premier I

Arm# Call Name

Keeshond Club of Southern California (Dec 20-Dec 22)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

JWW Running Order

08

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat

Fri

12

Sun

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
16

Sun

Fri Sat
Sun

Fri

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun

Sat Sun

20

Sat Sun
Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Sun

Sat Sun
Sun

Fri

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Sat Sun

Fri

24

Sat Sun

Height
Card
On-File
inch jump height
8007
8030
8032
inch jump height
12005
12009
12010
12032
inch jump height
16002
16007
16009
16025
16027
16030
16035
16037
16042
16043
16045
16048
16060
inch jump height
20001
L] 20007
20008
20013
20017
20018
20025
20026
20030
20043
20052
20058
20059
[] 20066
L] 20083
20096

inch jump height
24004

Nani
Skipper
Isabella
Crystal

Mack

Blaze

Monkey
Beckett
Chancy Pants
Coco
Gadzooks
Cherry Garcia
Echo

Key

Trip

Rocket
Poppins

Lily
Walter
Vision
Root
Jamee
Cady
Jury
OTTER
Panda
Sochi
Porter
Poppy
Spoon
Sprocket
Rain
Kiedis

Bender

Chinese Crested
Norwich Terrier
Miniature Schnauzer

Poodle

Cocker Spaniel
Poodle

Chinese Crested

Keeshond

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Lagotti Romagnoli

Pumi

Vizsla

Border Collie

Pumi

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Keeshond

Australian Shepherd

Golden Retriever

Keeshond

Golden Retriever

Border Collie

Golden Retriever

Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Standard Schnauzer
Australian Shepherd

Vizsla

Irish Water Spaniel

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Entlebucher Mountain Dog
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Border Collie

Border Collie

Belgian Tervuren

Pam Metzger
Patty Fornelli
Marian Drake

4
Melody Michel
Sue Guzenske
Jennifer Wade
Michelle Kiernan

13
Robyn M. McNutt
Penny scott-fox
Kent Tsurumaru
Barbara E. Miller
Jamie Walton
Lynne Harris
Shirley Russell
Terri Rodriguez
Tawn Sinclair
Jennifer Hill
Miki Shannon
Robyn McNutt
Miki Shannon

16
OLGA CHAIKO
Carla Massucci
Stephanie Spyr
Christine Leslie
Deborah Cristiani
Helen Springut
Nancy Gast
Beverly Wein
Debbie Lang
Jamie Walton
Sally Lewis
Sarah Garvey
Sasha Feiler
Christie Latour
Olga Chaiko
Tracy England

5
Sarah Naia Stier



Sat Sun 24005
Fri Sat Sun 24006
Sat Sun 24007
Sat 24015
24C inch jump height

Sat 24901
Sat Sun 24902
Sat Sun 24903
Sun 24906

Dax
Raven
Monster
Epic

Mesa
Helios
Alibi
Graphic

Labrador Retriever
Rottweiler

Giant Schnauzer
Border Collie

Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie

Marc Marsceill
Frances Mistler
Michelle Kiernan
Nancy Brook

4
Brooke Ortale
Luisa Lamore
Melissa Henning
Erin Welch



